BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
WASHINGTON, D.C.

In re:

Shell Gulf of Mexico, Inc.
Shell Offshore, Inc.,
Frontier Discoverer Drilling Unit

OCS Permit No. R10 OCS/PSD-AK-09-01
OCS Permit No. R10 OCS/PSD-AK-10-01

OCS Appeal Nos. 10-01
through 10-04

N N N N N N N N N

EPA REGION 10 DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL

In accordance with the Board’s May 14, 2010 Scheduling Order in these matters, EPA Region

10 hereby provides notice that Kristi M. Smith will present argument for EPA Region 10 at

the oral argument schedule on June 18, 2010, with assistance (if necessary) from Julie

Vergeront and Juliane R. B. Matthews.

Dated this 15" day of June, 2010.

OCS Appeal Nos. OCS 10-01 to 10-04

Respectfully submitted,

s/
Kristi M. Smith

Assistant General Counsel

Air and Radiation Law Office
EPA Office of General Counsel

s/
Julie Vergeront
Assistant Regional Counsel
EPA Region 10

_Isl
Juliane R. B. Matthews
Assistant Regional Counsel
EPA Region 10
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that | caused a copy of the above EPA REGION 10 DESIGNATION OF
COUNSEL to be served by electronic mail upon the counsel listed below.

_6/15/10
Date

Counsel

Vera P. Pardee, Kevin P. Bundy,
& Brendan R. Cummings
Center for Biological Diversity

Tanya Sanerib & Christoper Winter
Crag Law Center

David Hobstetter, Erik Grafe,
& Eric Jorgensen
Earthjustice

Duane A. Siler, Susan M. Mathiascheck,

& Sarah C. Borelon
Crowell & Moring LLP

OCS Appeal Nos. OCS 10-01, 10-02, 10-3, and 10-12

/sl
Kristi M. Smith
Attorney Advisor
Air and Radiation Law Office
EPA Office of General Counsel

Service e-mail

vpardee@biologicaldiversity.org
kbundy@biologicaldiversity.org
bcummings@biologicaldiversity.org

tanya@crag.org
chris@crag.org

dhobstetter@earthjustice.org
egrafe@earthjustice.org
ejorgensen@earthjustice.org

dsiler@crowell.com

smathiascheck@crowell.com
sbordelon@crowell.com
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